




NO MATA KULIAH SKS DOSEN 

1 Reading III 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 

2 Writing III 2 Dr. Masrul, M.Pd 
 

3 
 

Grammar III 
 

2 
Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd/Vitri Angraini Hardi, M. 
Pd 

4 Translation I 2 Vitri Anggraini, M.Pd 

5 Phonology 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

6 Introduction to Lingistics 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

7 Psikologi Pendidikan 2 Lusi Marleni, M.Pd 

8 Pendidikan pancasila 2 Haris Suhud, M.Pd 

9 Bimbingan Konseling 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 

10 PLSBT 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 
 JUMALH 20  
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PENGANGKATAN DOSEN MENGAJAR  SEMESTER GANJIL PADA PROGRAM STUDI 

S1 PENDIDIKAN BAHASA INGGRIS 
FAKULTAS KEGURUAN DAN ILMU PENDIDIKAN (FKIP) 

UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU TAMBUSAI TAHUN AJARAN 2022/ 2023 
 

 

SEMESTER                                             : I 

1 Listening I 2 Lusi Marleni, M.Pd 

2 Speaking I 2 Vitri Anggraini, M.Pd 

3 Reading I 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 

4 Writing I 2 Dr. Masrul, M.Pd 

5 Grammar I 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 

6 Vocabulary 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

7 Landasan Pendidikan 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 

8 Pendidikan Agama Islam 2 Hidayat, M.Ag 

9 Bahasa Indonesia 2 Bambang Irawan, M.Pd 
                     JUMLAH   18  

 

SEMESTER                                             : III A 
NO MATA KULIAH SKS DOSEN 

1 Reading III 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 

2 Writing III 2 Dr. Masrul, M.Pd 

3 Grammar III 2 Vitri Angraini, M. Pd 

4 Translation I 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 

5 Phonology 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

6 Introduction to Lingistics 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

7 Psikologi Pendidikan 2 Hannisa Haris, M. Pd 

8 Pendidikan pancasila 2 Djunaidi, M.Pd 

9 Bimbingan Konseling 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 

10 PLSBT 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 
                     JUMALH   20  

 
SEMESTER                                             : III B



NO MATA KULIAH SKS DOSEN 

1 Seminaron ELT 2 Dr. Masrul, M.Pd 

2 Critical Essay 2 Nurhidayah Sari, M.Pd. 

3 English for Young Learners 2 Lusi Marleni, M.Pd 

4 TOEFL 4 Lusi Marleni, M.Pd 

5 English for Specific Purposes 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

6 Error Analysis 2 Nurhidayah Sari, M.Pd. 

7 Magang II 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 

8 English for Hotel & Tourism 2 Annisa Utami Puteri, SS, M.Pd 
 JUMLAH 18  

 

SEMESTER                                             : V 

NO MATA KULIAH SKS DOSEN 

1 Semantic and Pragmatics 2 Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

2 Languange Learning Evaluation 2 Dr. Wida Rianti, M.Pd 
 

3 
Teaching of English as a 

Foreign Language II 

 

2 
 

Lusi Marleni, M.Pd 

 

4 
Curriculum and Material 
Development (CMD) 

 

3 
 

Vitri Angraini Hardi, M.Pd 

5 IT in Education 3 Roni Pasla, M.Kom 

6 Extensive Reading 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 
 

7 
Manajemen Bimbel & Englis 
Course 

 

3 
 

Dr. Citra Ayu, M.Pd 

8 Kewirausahaan 2 Dr. Samsurijal Hasan, SP,. MM. 

9 Pengelolaan Pendidikan 2 Putri Asilestari, M.Pd 
                     JUMALH   21  

 
SEMESTER                                             : VII 



  1 

  

UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU 

TAMBUSAI  

FAKULTAS PENDIDIKAN  

RPP 

MATA KULIAH :   

 PHONOLOGY  

 

  

Fakultas        : Pendidikan  

Program Studi       : S1 Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris  

Mata Kuliah     : Phonetics and Phonology   

Jumlah SKS       : 2 SKS 

Dosen  : Dr.Citra Ayu,M.Pd 

  

I. DESKRIPSI MATA  KULIAH  

Phonetics and Phonology is a theoretical subject which consists of theories on 
articulatory phonetics and phonological rules which covers the features of speech 
sounds and the organization.  

  

II. STANDAR KOMPETENSI MATA KULIAH  

  

After finishing this course, students are able to:  

1. Recognize and describe the specific linguistic terms found in phonetics and 
phonology  

2. Describe the organs of speech and their mechanism to produce the speech 
sounds  

3. Clarify the distinctive features of the speech sounds  

4. Describe the role of phonology in language learning  

5. Describe basic phonological rules in English  

  

  

  

III. POKOK BAHASAN DAN RINCIAN POKOK BAHASAN  

  

Meeting  Topic  Material  Time  

1.   Introduction  Introduction to the course  

Negotiation of the syllabus  

2 x 50’  

2.   Sounds, spelling, 

and symbols  

26 alphabets, 44 sounds (24 consonants, 12 

vowels, 8 diphthongs), IPA symbols  

2 x 50’  
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3.   Organs of speech,  

Airstream  

Mechanism  

nasal and oral cavities, articulators: lips, teeth, 
tongue, alveolar ridge, hard palate, soft palate 
(velum), uvula, pharyng.  

pulmonic, egressive/ingressive, click   

2 x 50’  

4.   Describing 

Consonants  

Places of articulation: bilabials, labiodentals, 

interdental, alveolars, palatals, velars, 

uvulars, glottals, pharyngeals   

2 x 50’  

5.   Manner of articulation: stop, continuant,  2 x 50’  

  

  voiced, voiceless, fricative, affricate, nasal, 

oral, aspirated, unaspirated, plosives  

 

6.   Describing Vowels 

and diphthongs  

Vowels articulation: open, close, high, low, 

mid, front, central, back, lax, tense 

Diphthongs articulation: centring, closing 

diphthongs  

2 x 50’  

7.   Phonetic features  [p] bilabial voiceless stop, [d] alveolar voiced 

stop, [o:] mid back tense rounded, etc   

2 x 50’  

8.     Mid Test  90’  

9.   Minimal pairs and  

Distinctive features  

definition, examples, binary valued features ( 

+/- features)  

2 x 50’  

10.   Phonemes, 

phones, 

allophones  

definitions, distinction, symbols, phonetic and 

phonemic transcription  

2 x 50’  

11.   Complementary 

distribution, free 

variation  

definition, examples, differences between free 

variation and allophones  

2 x 50’  

12.   Phonotactic rules 

of English  

sequential constraints, components of syllable 
(coda, onset, nucleus, rhyme),  

breaking the syllable structure  

2 x 50’  

13.   Prosodic and  

Suprasegmental  

Phonology  

stresses, tone, pitch, intonation, length  2 x 50’  

14.   Phonological rules  the technical notations, metathesis, 

coarticulation, assimilation, segment deletion 

rule, dissimilation  

2 x 50’  
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15.   Morphophonemics  morphophonemic rules, plural formation, the 

formation of present and past participle of 

verbs  

2 x 50’  

16.   Review    2 x 50’  

  

IV. REFERENSI/ SUMBER BAHAN  

  

A. Wajib    :  

  

Finegan, E. (2004). Language: Its Structure and Use (4th ed.). Boston: Thomson 

Wadsworth  

Fromkin,  V. & Rodman, R. (            ). An Introduction to Language 3rd ed. Fort 
Worth: Harcourt Brace College Pub.  

O’Grady, W. et al. (1996). Contemporary Linguistics: an Introduction. Harlow: 

Pearson Education Limited  

  

B. Anjuran :   

  
  

Giegerich, H., J. (1992). English Phonology: an Introduction. Cambridge University 
Press  

Ladefoged, P. (1933). A Course in Phonetics 3rd ed. Harcourt Brace Jovanovich 

College Pub.  

  

  

V. EVALUASI  

  

No  Komponen Evaluasi  Bobot (%)  

1  Attendance  and  class  participation  (in 

discussion)    

15  

2  Presentation    20  

3  Assignments (homework and paper submission)   15  

4  Mid-test         20  

5  Final-test    30  

 Jumlah  100%  
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Strategi belajar-mengajar:  

1. Group and individual works  

2. Pronunciation Practice  

3. Discussion  

4. Students presentation  

5. Assignments (homework, paper submission)  

6. Lectures  

  

Catatan:  

1. To sit for the final test, students are required to attend at least 75% of the 
activities in the classroom. Grades will be awarded to the students who complete 
the four assessment components.  

2. To add students’ knowledge on the subject matter, students are encouraged to 
browse the internet for broader and further information and reading materials.  

3. Late paper submission will not be accepted.  
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DAFTAR HADIR KULIAH
PENDIDIKAN BAHASA INGGRIS - FAKULTAS KEGURUAN DAN ILMU PENDIDIKAN

Nama Matakuliah : PHONOLOGY Dosen Pengampu : CITRA AYU, Dr, S.S, M.Pd
Semester / SKS : 3 / 2 Dosen Pengajar :
Kelas / Tahun Akd : A / 2023/2024 Ganjil :

NO NIM MAHASISWA SEMESTER
KEHADIRAN

KET
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 2288203001 AISYAH NURYA ISLAMI 3 A

2 2288203010 ALVINO DANIERTA 3

3 2288203002 AMALIA RIZKY NAZILLA 3

4 2288203011 AQIL ABROR HAMID 3 A

5 2288203006 AZZAH AMELIA 3 A

6 2288203031 BUNGA NOV FITRI 3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

7 2288203013 DENNIS NISSA BELLA 3 A

8 2288203014 HEFI ALIMI SALWA 3

9 2288203003 IDAM RIANDO 3 A

10 2288203004 IFNA AIFANNISA 3

11 2288203015 INDRI HUMAIROH 3

12 2288203032 M. FADHIL 3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

13 2288203017 M. NIKOLA SAPUTRA 3

14 2288203005 M. RAFLY FAHREZY 3 A

15 2288203018 M. REZKI RAMADHAN 3

16 2288203019 MIRNA WARDHANI PUTRI 3

17 2288203020 MUHAMMAD DICKY MARSYA PUTRA 3 A

18 2288203021 MUTIARA SOPHIA NINGSIH 3

19 2288203022 NABILA MAHARANI PUTRI 3

20 2288203023 NANDA INDRIYANI 3

21 2288203036 NUR LAINI TAMBUNAN 3 A

22 2288203037 PUTI ADELSI SAID 3

23 2288203025 PUTRI HASANAH 3

24 2288203029 RAHMI AYU ANGGRAINI 3

25 2288203007 RANI NURFITRI 3



26 2288203008 RAUL SOECAN 3

27 2288203033 RENDI AKMAL 3

28 2288203026 RUSYDI MUFADHDHOL 3

29 2288203027 SHARADIVA NURENDRA 3

30 2288203030 WIDYA INDRIANI 3

31 2288203028 YULVI AMELIA RITONGA 3

Mengetahui, Bangkinang, 30 Januari 2024
Ketua Program Studi Dosen Pengajar

PUTRI ASILESTARI, S.Pd, M.Pd CITRA AYU, Dr, S.S, M.Pd

CATATAN :
• Jumlah tatap muka / pertemuan mahasiswa tidak boleh kurang dari 80%
• Absensi perkuliahan secara digital, data kehadiran diambil dari sistem secara otomatis
• Pakain untuk mahasiswa : tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos oblong, sandal, anting, kalung, gelang
• Pakaian untuk mahasiswi : Tidak boleh memakai sandal, kaos ketat dan baju transparan



UNIVERSITAS PAHLAWAN TUANKU TAMBUSAI

Daftar Peserta Kuliah dan Nilai Akhir (DPNA)

PRODI : PENDIDIKAN BAHASA INGGRIS TAHUN AJARAN : 2023/2024 Ganjil
NAMA : CITRA AYU, Dr, S.S, M.Pd MATA KULIAH : PHONOLOGY
NIP/NIDN : 096542171 KELAS : A

NO NIM NAMA NILAI
TUGAS

NILAI
QUIZ

NILAI
MID

NILAI
UAS

NILAI
ANGKA

NILAI
HURUF

1 2288203001 AISYAH NURYA ISLAMI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
2 2288203002 AMALIA RIZKY NAZILLA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
3 2288203003 IDAM RIANDO 0 0 0 0 0 B+
4 2288203004 IFNA AIFANNISA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
5 2288203005 M. RAFLY FAHREZY 0 0 0 0 0 B+
6 2288203006 AZZAH AMELIA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
7 2288203007 RANI NURFITRI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
8 2288203008 RAUL SOECAN 0 0 0 0 0 B+
9 2288203010 ALVINO DANIERTA 0 0 0 0 0 B+

10 2288203011 AQIL ABROR HAMID 0 0 0 0 0 B+
11 2288203013 DENNIS NISSA BELLA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
12 2288203014 HEFI ALIMI SALWA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
13 2288203015 INDRI HUMAIROH 0 0 0 0 0 B+
14 2288203017 M. NIKOLA SAPUTRA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
15 2288203018 M. REZKI RAMADHAN 0 0 0 0 0 B+
16 2288203019 MIRNA WARDHANI PUTRI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
17 2288203020 MUHAMMAD DICKY MARSYA PUTRA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
18 2288203021 MUTIARA SOPHIA NINGSIH 0 0 0 0 0 B+
19 2288203022 NABILA MAHARANI PUTRI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
20 2288203023 NANDA INDRIYANI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
21 2288203025 PUTRI HASANAH 0 0 0 0 0 A-
22 2288203026 RUSYDI MUFADHDHOL 0 0 0 0 0 A-
23 2288203027 SHARADIVA NURENDRA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
24 2288203028 YULVI AMELIA RITONGA 0 0 0 0 0 B+
25 2288203029 RAHMI AYU ANGGRAINI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
26 2288203030 WIDYA INDRIANI 0 0 0 0 0 B+
27 2288203031 BUNGA NOV FITRI 0 0 0 0 0 B
28 2288203032 M. FADHIL 0 0 0 0 0 B
29 2288203033 RENDI AKMAL 0 0 0 0 0 B+
30 2288203036 NUR LAINI TAMBUNAN 0 0 0 0 0 B
31 2288203037 PUTI ADELSI SAID 0 0 0 0 0 A-

Bangkinang, 30 Januari 2024

CITRA AYU, Dr, S.S, M.Pd
NIP. 096542171


